Hardin-Simmons (18-3,10-2 ASC) -vs- Ozarks (AR) (7-13,3-8 ASC)
02/01/24 at Mabee Gymnasium, Clarksville, AR

Date: 02/01/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’t';?:dgigﬂ"% Hardin-Simmons 24| 18] 22| 17] 81

Site: Mabee Gymnasium, Clarksville, AR Ozarks (AR) 15 7 17 14 53

Referees: Mike Van Jr., Denise Tyus, Teddy Gonzalez

Hardin-Simmons 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Kiser,Paris * 25 5-10 2-4 8-8 2-3 5 2 0 2 1 4 20

23 Tatum,Samantha - 29 5-13 0-5 2-3 1-4 5 0 4 1 1 2 12

03 Parmer,Parris * 26  4-10 2-5 0-0 0-7 7 1 3 0 1 2 10

25 Fanelli,Anna % 28 2-2 1-1 1-4 1-3 4 4 3 2 0 0 6

12  Bennett,Savannah * 19 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 0 4

02 Williams,Madison 24 6-12 1-4 2-7 1-0 1 1 3 0 0 2 15

32 Shields,Kynnan 11 4-6 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 4 0 0 0 0 8

22 Semones,Aiken 20 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

50 Sacco,Angie 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

20 Ellsworth,Kylie 7 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 1

14  Gingrey,Dana 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

05 Deaver,Baili 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-63 7-24 14-24 12-26 38 17 15 8 3 11 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 9-17 52.94 % 2-6 33.33% 4-5 80.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 2-8 25.00 % 4-7 57.14 %

3rd Quarter 9-17 52.94 % 2-6 33.33% 2-4 50.00 %

4th Quarter 6-12 50.00 % 1-4 25.00 % 4-8 50.00 %

Total 30-63 47.6 % 7-24 29.2 % 14-24 58.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 31

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0

Ozarks (AR) 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

14  Smith,Naomi * 35 9-14 0-0 2-2 2-9 11 2 2 1 0 1 20

05 Hayden,Heaven & 22 4-8 0-0 2-4 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 1 10

32  Turpin,Amanda * 26 2-10 1-4 2-4 0-5 5 2 1 4 1 0 7

12 Powell,Destini = 28 2-8 1-2 0-0 2-5 7 1 0 0 0 3 5

22 Leal ,Isabella * 18 1-3 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 4 2 2 0 1 2

04 Beene,Abby 20 3-9 1-5 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 2 0 0 7

20 Houston,Jacalyn 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 2

23  Garcia,Lili 27 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 5 2 0 0 0

01 Garcia,Yasmine 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0

25 Smith,Emalee 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34  Garcia,Elli 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

02 Ground,Kelsey 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

15 Brown,Zaria 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-55 3-11 6-12 10-27 37 21 10 16 2 6 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 1-5 20.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 3-12 25.00 % 1-4 25.00 % 0-2 0.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 1-1 100.00 % 2-6 33.33%

4th Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 0-1 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 22-55 40.0 % 3-11 27.3% 6-12 50.0 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Hardin-Simmons

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ozarks (AR)

GOOD JUMPER by TATUM,SAMANTHA(in the paint)

STEAL by KISER,PARIS

STEAL by TATUM,SAMANTHA

TURNOVER by FANELLI,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by TATUM,SAMANTHA

TURNOVER by TATUM,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by TATUM,SAMANTHA

GOOD JUMPER by KISER,PARIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PARMER,PARRIS

GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,SAVANNAH(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by PARMER,PARRIS

BLOCK by PARMER,PARRIS

REBOUND DEF by PARMER,PARRIS
GOOD 3PTR by FANELLI,ANNA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by TATUM,SAMANTHA

FOUL by PARMER,PARRIS

FOUL by BENNETT,SAVANNAH
SUB OUT by BENNETT,SAVANNAH
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MADISON

GOOD 3PTR by PARMER,PARRIS(fastbreak)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,MADISON

GOOD LAYUP by TATUM,SAMANTHA(in the paint)
MISS FT by TATUM,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by PARMER,PARRIS

REBOUND OFF by TATUM,SAMANTHA

MISS JUMPER by PARMER,PARRIS

FOUL by KISER,PARIS

09:44
09:32
09:32
08:50
08:50
08:45
08:45
08:30
08:14
08:14
08:14
08:14
08:14
08:05
07:39

2-0

4-0

6-0

9-0

9-1
9-2
12-2
12-5

14-5

V2

V4

V6

V9

V8

V7
V10

V7

V9

TURNOVER by TURPIN,AMANDA

TURNOVER by TURPIN,AMANDA

STEAL by POWELL,DESTINI

MISS 3PTR by TURPIN,AMANDA

SUB OUT by TURPIN,AMANDA
SUB IN by HOUSTON,JACALYN

STEAL by POWELL,DESTINI
MISS JUMPER by POWELL,DESTINI

MISS JUMPER by LEAL ,ISABELLA

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,NAOMI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by POWELL,DESTINI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by POWELL,DESTINI
SUB OUT by LEAL ,ISABELLA
SUB IN by GARCIA,LILI

SUB IN by TURPIN,AMANDA
SUB OUT by HAYDEN,HEAVEN
SUB IN by BEENE,ABBY

GOOD FT by SMITH,NAOMI
GOOD FT by SMITH,NAOMI

GOOD 3PTR by BEENE,ABBY

ASSIST by SMITH,NAOMI

FOUL by BEENE,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NAOMI
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,NAOMI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TURPIN,AMANDA

SUB OUT by HOUSTON,JACALYN
SUB IN by LEAL ,ISABELLA
MISS 3PTR by BEENE,ABBY



REBOUND DEF by PARMER,PARRIS
MISS 3PTR by TATUM,SAMANTHA

MISS JUMPER by KISER,PARIS
REBOUND OFF by KISER,PARIS

SUB OUT by PARMER,PARRIS
SUB OUT by TATUM,SAMANTHA
SUB IN by SEMONES,AIKEN
SUB IN by SHIELDS,KYNNAN
GOOD FT by KISER,PARIS
GOOD FT by KISER,PARIS

GOOD FT by KISER,PARIS(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by KISER,PARIS(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MADISON(in the paint)

FOUL by SHIELDS,KYNNAN

STEAL by KISER,PARIS
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MADISON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MADISON
SUB IN by ELLSWORTH,KYLIE

MISS LAYUP by KISER,PARIS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FANELLI,ANNA

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by KISER,PARIS
REBOUND OFF by SHIELDS,KYNNAN
GOOD LAYUP by SHIELDS,KYNNAN(in the paint)

GOOII)) JUMPER by SHIELDS,KYNNAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by ELLSWORTH,KYLIE

STEAL by KISER,PARIS
GOOD JUMPER by KISER,PARIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

VISITORS: Hardin-Simmons

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

15-7
16-7

17-7
18-7

18-9

18-11

18-13

20-13
20-15

22-15

24-15

V8
V9

V10
Vi1

V9

V7

V5

V7
V5

V7

V9

REBOUND DEF by BEENE,ABBY
GOOD JUMPER by BEENE,ABBY
ASSIST by GARCIA,LILI

FOUL by TURPIN,AMANDA
SUB OUT by SMITH,NAOMI
SUB IN by POWELL,DESTINI

TURNOVER by LEAL ,ISABELLA
FOUL by LEAL ,ISABELLA

SUB OUT by LEAL ,ISABELLA

SUB IN by SMITH,NAOMI

GOOD LAYUP by BEENE,ABBY(in the paint)
ASSIST by GARCIA,LILI

REBOUND DEF by TURPIN,AMANDA
TURNOVER by TURPIN,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by POWELL,DESTINI

MISS 3PTR by BEENE,ABBY
REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,LILI

GOOD JUMPER by TURPIN,AMANDA
ASSIST by GARCIA,LILI

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NAOMI

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,NAOMI(in the paint)
ASSIST by TURPIN,AMANDA

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,NAOMI(in the paint)
ASSIST by GARCIA,LILI

TURNOVER by GARCIA,LILI

HOME TEAM: Ozarks (AR)

SUB OUT by KISER,PARIS
SUB OUT by ELLSWORTH,KYLIE

10:00
10:00



SUB OUT by SEMONES,AIKEN 10:00

SUB OUT by SHIELDS,KYNNAN 10:00
SUB IN by PARMER,PARRIS 10:00
SUB IN by BENNETT,SAVANNAH 10:00
SUB IN by TATUM,SAMANTHA 10:00
SUB IN by FANELLI,ANNA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MADISON 09:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TURPIN,AMANDA
09:36 24-18 V6 GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,DESTINI
-- ASSIST by SMITH,NAOMI

MISS JUMPER by TATUM,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 09:11
-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,DESTINI
08:48 MISS JUMPER by POWELL,DESTINI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PARMER,PARRIS --
MISS JUMPER by PARMER,PARRIS 08:37
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NAOMI
08:15 MISS 3PTR by BEENE,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by FANELLI,ANNA --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MADISON(in the paint) 08:05 26-18 V8
ASSIST by TATUM,SAMANTHA --

07:42 SUB OUT by POWELL,DESTINI
07:42 SUB OUT by GARCIA,LILI
07:42 SUB IN by HOUSTON,JACALYN
07:42 SUB IN by LEAL ,ISABELLA
07:37 TURNOVER by BEENE,ABBY
MISS LAYUP by TATUM,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 07:19
07:19 BLOCK by TURPIN,AMANDA
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NAOMI
07:07 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,NAOMI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PARMER,PARRIS --
07:00 FOUL by BEENE,ABBY
07:00 SUB OUT by BEENE,ABBY
07:00 SUB IN by POWELL,DESTINI
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MADISON(fastbreak) 07:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MADISON(fastbreak) 07:00
= REBOUND DEF by POWELL,DESTINI
06:56 SUB OUT by LEAL ,ISABELLA
06:56 SUB IN by GARCIA, LILI
06:36 SUB OUT by GARCIA,LILI
06:36 SUB IN by LEAL ,ISABELLA
06:30 26-20 V6 GOOD LAYUP by HOUSTON,JACALYN(in the paint)
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MADISON 06:22
SUB OUT by TATUM,SAMANTHA 06:22
SUB IN by KISER,PARIS 06:22
SUB IN by SEMONES,AIKEN 06:22
GOOD JUMPER by FANELLI,ANNA(in the paint) 06:12 28-20 V8
06:03 MISS 3PTR by TURPIN,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by KISER,PARIS =
TURNOVER by BENNETT,SAVANNAH 05:50
05:50 STEAL by LEAL ,ISABELLA
FOUL by FANELLI,ANNA 05:45
05:35 MISS FT by LEAL ,ISABELLA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:35 MISS FT by LEAL ,ISABELLA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by FANELLI,ANNA --
MISS 3PTR by SEMONES,AIKEN 05:25
-- REBOUND DEF by TURPIN,AMANDA
FOUL by BENNETT,SAVANNAH 05:06
04:55 SUB OUT by TURPIN,AMANDA
04:55 SUB IN by HAYDEN,HEAVEN

04:43 MISS 3PTR by BEENE,ABBY



REBOUND DEF by SHIELDS,KYNNAN

SUB OUT by BENNETT,SAVANNAH
SUB IN by SHIELDS,KYNNAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SEMONES,AIKEN

GOOD 3PTR by SEMONES,AIKEN
ASSIST by FANELLI,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by SHIELDS,KYNNAN
GOOD 3PTR by KISER,PARIS(fastbreak)
ASSIST by PARMER,PARRIS

FOUL by FANELLI,ANNA

SUB OUT by PARMER,PARRIS
SUB OUT by FANELLI,ANNA
SUB IN by ELLSWORTH,KYLIE
SUB IN by TATUM,SAMANTHA
FOUL by SHIELDS,KYNNAN

REBOUND DEF by TATUM,SAMANTHA
SUB OUT by SHIELDS,KYNNAN

SUB IN by PARMER,PARRIS
MISS JUMPER by TATUM,SAMANTHA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PARMER,PARRIS

MISS LAYUP by ELLSWORTH,KYLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by KISER,PARIS
REBOUND OFF by ELLSWORTH,KYLIE

GOOD FT by ELLSWORTH,KYLIE
MISS FT by ELLSWORTH,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by ELLSWORTH,KYLIE

SUB OUT by SEMONES,AIKEN

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MADISON
GOOD FT by KISER,PARIS(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by KISER,PARIS(fastbreak)

STEAL by KISER,PARIS
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MADISON(in the paint)

04:18
04:18
04:18
04:18
04:18
04:18
04:18
04:18
04:18
04:16
03:55
03:44

03:34

03:27
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:00

31-20 V11

34-20 V14

35-20 V15

36-20 V16
37-20 V17

39-20 V19

FOUL by HOUSTON,JACALYN
SUB OUT by LEAL ,ISABELLA
SUB IN by BEENE,ABBY

SUB OUT by HOUSTON,JACALYN
SUB IN by GARCIA,LILI

FOUL by SMITH,NAOMI
REBOUND DEF by BEENE,ABBY
TURNOVER by SMITH,NAOMI

MISS LAYUP by POWELL,DESTINI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SMITH,NAOMI
SUB IN by TURPIN,AMANDA

MISS JUMPER by HAYDEN,HEAVEN

FOUL by HAYDEN,HEAVEN

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,DESTINI
MISS JUMPER by TURPIN,AMANDA
BLOCK by HAYDEN,HEAVEN

SUB OUT by HAYDEN,HEAVEN

SUB OUT by TURPIN,AMANDA

SUB IN by SMITH,NAOMI
SUB IN by LEAL ,ISABELLA

FOUL by HOUSTON,JACALYN
SUB OUT by BEENE,ABBY
SUB IN by TURPIN,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by TURPIN,AMANDA

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,NAOMI

FOUL by GARCIA,LILI

TURNOVER by TURPIN,AMANDA

FOUL by TURPIN,AMANDA



GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MADISON 00:57 40-20 V 20
00:49 40-22 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by HAYDEN,HEAVEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
= ASSIST by LEAL ,ISABELLA

00:42 SUB OUT by TURPIN,AMANDA
00:42 SUB IN by HAYDEN,HEAVEN
MISS 3PTR by PARMER,PARRIS 00:34
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:30 TURNOVER by LEAL ,ISABELLA
STEAL by PARMER,PARRIS 00:30
MISS 3PTR by TATUM,SAMANTHA 00:25
== REBOUND DEF by POWELL,DESTINI
00:07 TURNOVER by GARCIA,LILL
STEAL by PARMER,PARRIS 00:07
GOOD LAYUP by TATUM,SAMANTHA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:01 42-22 V20
3rd Play By Play
VISITORS: Hardin-Simmons Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ozarks (AR)
10:00 SUB OUT by GARCIA,LILI
10:00 SUB IN by TURPIN,AMANDA
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MADISON 10:00
SUB OUT by ELLSWORTH,KYLIE 10:00
SUB IN by BENNETT,SAVANNAH 10:00
SUB IN by FANELLI,ANNA 10:00
09:46 FOUL by POWELL,DESTINI
GOOD FT by KISER,PARIS 09:45 43-22 V21
GOOD FT by KISER,PARIS 09:45 44-22 V22
09:27 SUB OUT by LEAL ,ISABELLA
09:27 SUB IN by GARCIA,LILI
09:12 MISS LAYUP by TURPIN,AMANDA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,SAVANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by TATUM,SAMANTHA 09:06
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:42 44-24 V20 GOOD JUMPER by HAYDEN,HEAVEN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by PARMER, PARRIS(in the paint) 08:26 46-24 V 22
ASSIST by FANELLI,ANNA -

08:02 MISS LAYUP by HAYDEN,HEAVEN(in the paint)

- REBOUND OFF by HAYDEN,HEAVEN

FOUL by BENNETT,SAVANNAH 07:58

07:51 46-25 V21 GOOD FT by HAYDEN,HEAVEN

07:51 46-26 V20 GOOD FT by HAYDEN,HEAVEN

GOOD LAYUP by TATUM,SAMANTHA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:47 48-26 V 22

ASSIST by BENNETT,SAVANNAH --

07:22 MISS JUMPER by TURPIN,AMANDA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KISER,PARIS --
TURNOVER by KISER,PARIS 07:10

07:03 SUB OUT by TURPIN,AMANDA

07:03 SUB IN by BEENE,ABBY

06:51 48-28 V20 GOOD JUMPER by HAYDEN,HEAVEN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BENNETT,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 06:39 50-28 V22
ASSIST by PARMER,PARRIS --

06:09 TURNOVER by BEENE,ABBY
STEAL by TATUM,SAMANTHA 06:09
GOOD 3PTR by KISER,PARIS(fastbreak) 06:04 53-28 V25
ASSIST by TATUM,SAMANTHA --

05:29 MISS LAYUP by HAYDEN,HEAVEN(in the paint)
BLOCK by KISER,PARIS 05:29

o= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:22 SUB OUT by POWELL,DESTINI



SUB OUT by BENNETT,SAVANNAH
SUB IN by SHIELDS,KYNNAN

REBOUND DEF by SHIELDS,KYNNAN

MISS JUMPER by SHIELDS,KYNNAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by FANELLI,ANNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by FANELLI,ANNA
REBOUND OFF by FANELLI,ANNA
MISS 3PTR by TATUM,SAMANTHA

FOUL by SHIELDS,KYNNAN

BLOCK by TATUM,SAMANTHA

TURNOVER by KISER,PARIS

MISS 3PTR by PARMER,PARRIS
REBOUND OFF by SHIELDS,KYNNAN
GOOD LAYUP by SHIELDS,KYNNAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PARMER,PARRIS(in the paint)

FOUL by FANELLI,ANNA

SUB OUT by TATUM,SAMANTHA
SUB OUT by SHIELDS,KYNNAN

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MADISON
SUB IN by SEMONES,AIKEN

REBOUND DEF by KISER,PARIS

GOOD JUMPER by KISER,PARIS(in the paint)
FOUL by FANELLI,ANNA

SUB OUT by FANELLI,ANNA

SUB IN by ELLSWORTH,KYLIE

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MADISON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MADISON(in the paint)

53-30 V23

53-32 V21

53-34 V19

55-34 V21
55-36 V19

57-36 V21

57-39 V18

59-39 V20

SUB IN by LEAL ,ISABELLA

MISS JUMPER by BEENE,ABBY

FOUL by BEENE,ABBY
SUB OUT by GARCIA,LILI
SUB IN by HOUSTON,JACALYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,NAOMI(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEAL ,ISABELLA

FOUL by HOUSTON,JACALYN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NAOMI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by LEAL ,ISABELLA

SUB IN by GARCIA, LILI

MISS LAYUP by HAYDEN,HEAVEN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by SMITH,NAOMI
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,NAOMI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BEENE,ABBY

SUB IN by TURPIN,AMANDA

SUB OUT by HOUSTON,JACALYN

SUB IN by LEAL ,ISABELLA

GOOD LAYUP by LEAL ,ISABELLA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,NAOMI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NAOMI

SUB OUT by LEAL ,ISABELLA
SUB IN by POWELL,DESTINI

MISS FT by HAYDEN,HEAVEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by HAYDEN,HEAVEN

GOOD 3PTR by TURPIN,AMANDA
ASSIST by GARCIA,LILI

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NAOMI
MISS LAYUP by POWELL,DESTINI(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by SEMONES,AIKEN

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MADISON
REBOUND OFF by KISER,PARIS

MISS JUMPER by KISER,PARIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by PARMER,PARRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,MADISON
FOUL by KISER,PARIS

SUB OUT by KISER,PARIS
SUB IN by TATUM,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by PARMER,PARRIS
GOOD 3PTR by PARMER,PARRIS
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,MADISON

VISITORS: Hardin-Simmons

01:09

01:03
00:57
00:57
00:56
00:44 61-39 V22
00:31
00:31
00:31
00:31
00:31
00:31

00:31

00:29

00:05 64-39 V25

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

SUB OUT by SMITH,NAOMI
SUB IN by BEENE,ABBY
FOUL by BEENE,ABBY

SUB OUT by BEENE,ABBY
SUB IN by LEAL ,ISABELLA

MISS FT by TURPIN,AMANDA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by TURPIN,AMANDA

REBOUND OFF by POWELL,DESTINI

MISS JUMPER by TURPIN,AMANDA(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Ozarks (AR)

SUB OUT by PARMER,PARRIS
SUB IN by BENNETT,SAVANNAH
TURNOVER by ELLSWORTH,KYLIE

TURNOVER by ELLSWORTH,KYLIE

FOUL by ELLSWORTH,KYLIE

SUB OUT by ELLSWORTH,KYLIE

SUB IN by FANELLI,ANNA

GOOD LAYUP by TATUM,SAMANTHA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FANELLI,ANNA

MISS 3PTR by SEMONES,AIKEN

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MADISON
ASSIST by FANELLI,ANNA

MISS 3PTR by SEMONES,AIKEN

FOUL by WILLIAMS,MADISON

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:53
09:53
09:35
09:28
09:08
09:08
08:51
08:47
08:47
08:35 64-41 V23
08:15 66-41 V 25
07:56

07:34
07:18 66-43 V 23
07:06 69-43 V 26

06:52
06:47 69-45 V 24
06:38
06:29
06:25
06:25
06:25
06:25
06:11

SUB OUT by TURPIN,AMANDA
SUB IN by SMITH,NAOMI

STEAL by HAYDEN,HEAVEN

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,NAOMI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LEAL ,ISABELLA
TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by POWELL,DESTINI

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,NAOMI

MISS JUMPER by LEAL ,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NAOMI
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,NAOMI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by POWELL,DESTINI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by POWELL,DESTINI
GOOD LAYUP by POWELL,DESTINI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,LILI

SUB OUT by HAYDEN,HEAVEN
SUB OUT by GARCIA,LILI

SUB IN by HOUSTON,JACALYN
SUB IN by TURPIN,AMANDA
FOUL by SMITH,NAOMI



SUB OUT by BENNETT,SAVANNAH
SUB IN by SHIELDS,KYNNAN

GOOD FT by FANELLI,ANNA
MISS FT by FANELLI,ANNA

MISS 3PTR by TATUM,SAMANTHA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by FANELLI,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by TATUM,SAMANTHA

GOOD JUMPER by SHIELDS,KYNNAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by TATUM,SAMANTHA

FOUL by SHIELDS,KYNNAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by FANELLI,ANNA
SUB IN by GINGREY,DANA

MISS JUMPER by SHIELDS,KYNNAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SHIELDS,KYNNAN
SUB IN by SACCO,ANGIE
GOOD FT by TATUM,SAMANTHA
GOOD FT by TATUM,SAMANTHA

STEAL by WILLIAMS,MADISON

GOOII)) LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by SACCO,ANGIE

SUB OUT by TATUM,SAMANTHA
SUB IN by DEAVER,BAILI

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

REBOUND DEF by SACCO,ANGIE

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MADISON

70-45

70-47

72-47

72-49

72-51

73-51
74-51

76-51

76-52
76-53

78-53

V 25

V 23

V 25

V 23

V21

Vv 22
V 23

V 25

V 24
V 23

V 25

FOUL by LEAL ,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NAOMI
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,NAOMI(fastbreak)

FOUL by LEAL ,ISABELLA
FOUL by LEAL ,ISABELLA
SUB OUT by LEAL ,ISABELLA
SUB IN by BEENE,ABBY

STEAL by SMITH,NAOMI
MISS LAYUP by TURPIN,AMANDA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by POWELL,DESTINI
SUB IN by HAYDEN,HEAVEN

GOOD LAYUP by HAYDEN,HEAVEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BEENE,ABBY
MISS 3PTR by TURPIN,AMANDA
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,NAOMI
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,NAOMI
FOUL by HOUSTON,JACALYN
SUB OUT by HOUSTON,JACALYN
SUB IN by GARCIA,LILI

TURNOVER by HAYDEN,HEAVEN

SUB OUT by HAYDEN,HEAVEN
SUB OUT by SMITH,NAOMI
SUB IN by SMITH,EMALEE
SUB IN by GARCIA,ELLI

GOOD FT by TURPIN,AMANDA
GOOD FT by TURPIN,AMANDA

SUB OUT by GARCIA,LILI
SUB IN by GARCIA,YASMINE
MISS JUMPER by BEENE,ABBY

FOUL by GARCIA,YASMINE
SUB OUT by BEENE,ABBY
SUB OUT by TURPIN,AMANDA
SUB IN by GROUND,KELSEY
SUB IN by BROWN,ZARIA



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MADISON

STEAL by WILLIAMS,MADISON

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MADISON(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MADISON(fastbreak)

STEAL by DEAVER,BAILI
GOOD LAYUP by SACCO,ANGIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MADISON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by SACCO,ANGIE(in the paint)

79-53 V 26

81-53 V28

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ZARIA
TURNOVER by GARCIA,YASMINE

FOUL by GARCIA,YASMINE

MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,ELLI
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ZARIA
TURNOVER by GROUND,KELSEY

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ZARIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,ELLI



